excess reserves by approximately #686 millions.

MEMBER BANKS WITH INSOFFICIENT RESERVE BALANCES AND BANK BALANCES* TO MEET AN
INCREASE OF 25% IN REQUIRED RESERVES

All Cent. Res. Reserve City Country
» V * U 1 4 Slifi£§ga City Bks. Banks Banks Number of banks in the class 6,400 51 "336 "6,015—
Banks with insufficient reserves 41 4 0 57

* On November 1, 1955.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

-15-

FACTORS AFFECTING MEMBER BAM DEMAND DEPOSITS IN THE PERIOD JUNE 50, 1955 TO

DECEMBER 51. 1955

(Billions of dollars)

Adjusted demand deposits - member banks + 6.7

Factors of increases
Bank holdings of Government securities 1/ 6.8
Monetary gold stock, exclusive of increment arising from

revaluation of the dollar 5.5

Total 10.1

Factors of decrease:
Time deposits and deposits in non-member banks 5.5
Other factors 0.1

Total 5.4

1/ Adjusted for change in United States deposits and other Treasury transactions.
Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

-10-

INDEBTEDNESS OF PUBLIC BODIES IN THE U. S. AND IN THE UNITED KINGDOMr
EXPRESSED AS PERCENTAGES OF NATIONAL INCOMES (AS OF 1954)

U. S. United Kingdom
Net central government debt 58 158
Debt of all public bodies 74 194
Interest on central government debt 1.6 5.4
Interest on debt of all public bodies 5.5 8

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

BANKRUPTCIES {Commercial) Number of failures Amt. of liabilities

1932 31,822 #928,313,000
1935 11,879 230,121,000
Percentage decrease in number of failures: 62.7
Percentage decrease in amount of liabilities 75.2

of bankrupt enterprises:

BANK FAILURES Number of banks Amt.. of deposits

1932 1,456 $715,626,000
1935 34 10,158,000

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

-12-

TOTAL ADJUSTED
ADJUSTED DEMAND DEPOSITS DEPOSITS

(Milllon3 of Dollars) (All Banks)
Member banks Non-member banks Total

June 29, 1929 16,621 6,125 22,744 51,622
June 30, 1925 12,871 2,292 15,163 56,581
December 31, 1955 19,645 3,168* 22,815* 46,610*

Percentage decrease 1929-1933 33.3$ 29.1$
Percentage increase 1935-1955 50.5$ 27.4$

* - Estimated.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

-13-

NET GOLD IMPORTS OR EXPORTS (-)
1933
1954
1935

ESTIMATE OF NET INFLOW OF CAPITAL
1933
1934
1935

(Millions of dollars)
(-) 173.5

1,132.0
1.739.0

Total 2,697.5

Total

(-) 298
885

2.000
2,587

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

-15-

MERCHAMDISE EXPORTS

1952 1,611,016,000
1955 2,282,268,000
Percentage Increase 41.7$

MERCHANDISE IMPORTS

1932 1,322,774,000
1935 2,047,540,000
Percentage increase 54.8%